on a basis as if the merger with Telewest had occurred on January 1, 2006 and the pro forma information in respect of the three

months ended on December 31, 2005 has been prepared on a basis as if the merger with Telewest had occurred on

January 1, 2005 and includes adjustments to reflect the purchase accounting impact on our historical results. Readers should

refer to the notes below for further explanation of the adjustments made.

These pro forma operating results are not necessarily indicative of the results that would have been achieved if the merger with

Telewest had occurred on January 1, 2006 or January 1, 2005, and undue reliance should not be placed on this information.

No pro forma financial information has been included in these schedules in respect of the results of Virgin Mobile prior to its acquisition.

The presentation does not include all the information and footnotes required by generally accepted accounting principles in the

United States to be included in pro forma financial statements.

 23

Proforma Combined Condensed Financial Information

Three months ended March 31, 2006 (in £ millions) (unaudited)

NTL Inc. Telewest Total Pro Forma

As reported Jan 1 - Mar 3 Adjustments Combined

Revenue 611.4   279.9   (2.5)   888.8

Costs and expenses

Operating costs (exclusive of depreciation shown separately below) 254.9   88.5   25.6   369.0

Selling, general and administrative expenses 158.1   110.0   (25.3)   242.8

Other charges 8.4   0.5   -   8.9

Depreciation 149.3   66.1   (5.0)   210.4

Amortization 36.8   8.4   13.4   58.6

607.5   273.5   8.7   889.7

Operating income (loss) 3.9   6.4   (11.2)   (0.9)

Other income (expense)

Interest income and other, net 8.6   4.0   (4.3)   8.3

Interest expense (83.8)   (22.2)   (6.0)   (112.0)

(Loss) on extinguishment of debt (32.4)   -   -   (32.4)

Other, net (9.2)   -   -   (9.2)

Share of income from equity investments 1.4   3.6   -   5.0

Foreign currency transaction (losses) gains (10.0)   1.4   -   (8.6)

(Loss) from continuing operations before income taxes (121.5)   (6.8)   (21.5)   (149.8)

Income tax (expense) benefit -   -   -   -

Minority interest 0.4   -   -   0.4

Cumulative effect of a change in accounting principle 1.2   0.8   -   2.0

(Loss) from continuing operations (119.9)   (6.0)   (21.5)   (147.4)

For the three months ended March 31, 2006, the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information contains the actual

combined operating results of NTL with the results of Telewest for the period from January 1, 2006 to March 3, 2006 adjusted to include the

pro forma impact of: the elimination of transactions between the former NTL and the former Telewest; the adjustment of amortization of

acquired intangible assets and depreciation of fixed assets based on the preliminary purchase price allocation; the adjustment of interest

income based on the reduced cash balance after the merger transaction; the adjustment of interest expense based on the refinancing in

March 2006 using the new senior credit facility and bridge facility borrowing rates;  to reflect the impact of income taxes on the pro forma

adjustments utilizing NTL's statutory tax rate of 35% and certain accounting policy alignment adjustments.  Readers can refer to the

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Data filed on Form 8-K/A on May 10, 2006, for detailed descriptions of the

adjustments made to this information.

 24

 Proforma Combined Condensed Financial Information

Three months ended December 31, 2005 (in £ millions) (unaudited)

Historical Historical Total Pro Forma

NTL Telewest Adjustments Combined

Revenue 484.6   434.5   (3.0)   916.1

Costs and expenses

Operating costs (exclusive of depreciation shown separately below) 205.2   163.9   30.0   399.1

Selling, general and administrative expenses 124.7   133.8   (33.5)   225.0

Other charges 22.4   -   -   22.4

Depreciation 139.5   97.9   (8.2)   229.2

Amortization 27.2   16.0   16.6   59.8

519.0   411.6   4.9   935.5

Operating income (loss) (34.4)   22.9   (7.9)   (19.4)

Other income (expense)

Interest income and other, net 7.8   6.1   (6.5)   7.4

Interest expense (55.6)   (43.1)   (28.2)   (126.9)

(Loss) on extinguishment of debt -   -   -   -

Other, net 0.9   3.1   -   4.0

Share of income from equity investments -   2.5   -   2.5

Foreign currency transaction (losses) gains 35.2   (2.2)   -   33.0

(Loss) from continuing operations before income taxes (46.1)   (10.7)   (42.6)   (99.4)

Income tax (expense) benefit (10.1)   (2.5)   -   (12.6)

Minority interest -   -   -   -

(Loss) from continuing operations (56.2)   (13.2)   (42.6)   (112.0)

For the three months ended December 31, 2005, the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information contains the

actual combined operating results of NTL and the former Telewest adjusted to include the pro forma impact of: the elimination of

transactions between the former NTL and the former Telewest; the adjustment of amortization of acquired intangible assets and

depreciation of fixed assets based on the preliminary purchase price allocation; the adjustment of interest income based on the

reduced cash balance after the transaction; the adjustment of interest expense based on the refinancing in March 2006 using the new